states in Nigeria’s northwest geopoliti cal region.

All the case fi les of children and adolescents that 
presented for dental consultati ons during the study 
period were retrieved, reviewed by one of the authors 
(SOO), and included in the study.

A total of two hundred and seventeen (217) children 
and adolescents were seen during the period under 
review. The demographic data, presenti ng complaints, 
patt ern of oral and dental diseases, investi gati ons and 
treatment carried out were recorded.

Data were  entered into the computer and analysed